HSOL
Semi-Flush Heliport Light
Compliances:
• ICAO: Annex 14 - Volume II
• IEC: TS 61827
• NATO: STANAG 3619
Applications:
� The HSOL is a low intensity, omnidirectional, semi-

� From 30/45W up to 300W series transformer.
� From 50W up to 100W parallel transformer.
How To Order:
                         HSOL – I – G - 045 - O
Basic P/N:
Compliance:
I = ICAO
S = STANAG
Colour:
C = Clear
G = Green
Y = Yellow
Lamp (see Table A): *
045 = 1x45W 6,6A
050 = 1x50W 12V
090 = 1x90W 12V
Mounting Assembly:
R = Adaptor Ring 8”-12”
O = No Mounting Assembly
Table A - Lamp Selection
SPECS USE
COLOUR
CLEAR GREEN YELLOW
ICAO FATO and Aiming
Point
90W 12V
ICAO Heliport Edge  45W 6,6A
50W 12V
STANAG Heliport Edge
45W 6,6A
50W 12V
STANAG Landing Direction
45W 6,6A
50W 12V
Base:
� Cast aluminium shallow base, 8” dia. (mounting
assembly B), with two threaded holes for fastening the
light unit. The base is equipped with one cable lead,
consisting of two single-pole leads, with FAA L-823
receptacle. Special bases without cable leads can be
supplied on request with suitable holes for conduit
connections.
� The  light  unit can be directly mounted on a deep base,
L-868 type, size B or a shallow base, 12” dia., when
fitted with the adaptor ring.
ø203
ø214
6.35
12
5
ø203
ø303
19
61
0
6.35 ø203
ø303 19
15
0
6.35
HSOL - Typical installation
Accessories:
[P/N]         Description
011.1509  Transformer for parallel circuits 50W 230/12V
CETR00002  Transformer for parallel circuits 100W 230/12V
315.1230  Base L-868, Class ΙA, Size B, 24” Deep*
315.1420 Flange ring with pavement dam for L-868 base,
Size B, with O-Ring and bolts
152.5251 Shallow base 8” dia., one cable lead, with hardware
152.8110  Shallow base 12” dia., one cable lead, with gasket
and hardware
152.6116  Adaptor Ring 8”-12” complete with hardware
712.1034  Setting material for shallow base, 10 lt